
Date: 	 o 3 

Date: 	7/9/2013  

Date: 7.-. /07 

t 1)  Date: 

City of Monterey 	 Date. 	07/09/13 
Plans & Public Works General Services 
580 Pacific St. 
Monterey, CA 93940 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

Project: 	Service Contract for Pneumatic Equipment for Sports Center 
	 A%- Lto_S 

Contractor: Geo H Wilson Inc. 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Contract Plans and Specifications: 

Contract Change Order Per Agreed Cost 
	

Or inal Contract $: $ 
	

6,210,00 
Item 	 Actual 	Unit 

No. 	 Description 	 Bid Qty 	Qty 	Price 	+1- 	Total 

Per Contract dated September 7, 2012, 
Item #3 Term, City of Monterey agrees to a 
one year extension. Second year of a 5- 
year contract. Cost will be $3,105 semi- 

annual 

6,210.00 

Total of this Contract Change Order (CCO): 

Total CCO approved to date: 

Total CCO approved plus this CCO: 

Total project cost to date: 

6,210.00 

6,210.00 

12,420,00 

 
 

 

 
 

Reason for Change: 
Per Contract (Ag-405) dated September 7, 2012, Item #3 Term, City of Monterey agrees to a one year extension. Second year of 

a 5-year contract. Cost will be $3,105 semi-annual for at total cost of $6,210.00 for second year. This agreement shall begin 

August 1, 2013 and shall be completed by July 31, 2014. 

Time Extension: 	iTotal Extension Time: I Original Completion Date: 
	

Revised Completion Date: 

CD 
	

1 
	

CD 

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. If this Contract 

Change Order is not signed and returned to General Services Division within fifteen (15) calendar days after the receipt of the 

approved contract change order, then it is presumed accepted by contractor and binding on both parties. 

Accepted by Contractor: Geo. H. Wilson, Inc. 
	CL

Arry";"")  

Recommended by: 	Pj Kinzie Garcia, Maintenance Technician 

Reviewed by: 	 Pj Kinzie Garcia, Maintenance Technician 

Approved by: 
	

George H. Helms, General Services Superintendent 


